area of no less than twenty (20) square feet for each chicken, and the exterior boundary of such 
pen shall be no less than forty (40) feet from the nearest point from the dwelling or place of 
business of another, or from a church or school.  

2. The chickens are kept on a lot of no less than fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet in area. 

3. No more than six female chickens shall be kept; and no roosters shall be kept. 

4. No person owning, harboring or caring for any chicken shall allow or permit the same to run at 
large.  All such chickens shall be under the immediate control of their owner or custodian or shall